
Warmington Inclosure Award, 1777. 
Land allotted at Inclosure of the open fields of Warmington and ownership of the same farms as shown in manorial records in 1921. 

 

Land Owner 1777 

 

RECTOR 

John BRICKNELL 

Thos BRAGGINS 

Eliz BROWN 

Robt CHILD 

Wm CLARIDGE 

Thos COLLINS 

Sam DUMBLETON 

Mary/John KNIGHT 

John GAUTHERNE 

Robt GASCOIGNE 

John GASCOIGNE 

John HIRONS 

Wm HUGGINS 

Sam HUGGINS 

J JARRETT & J HOWKINS 

Rich JUDD 

Wm JUDD 

 

John TAYLOR 

Shadrach TAYLOR, miller 

 

Farmhouse 1777 

(Present day name) 

Old Rectory 

Harbages 

No farmhouse 

No farmhouse 

Manor House 

Grove Farm 

Braggins House 

No farmhouse 

Springfield House 

No farmhouse 

Not known 

Westering 

Horsemans 

Holly Cottage 

Agdon House 

School Lane, east side 

The Dene 

Sunny Cottage & Carpenters 

Cottage 

Old Cottage  

Mill Cottage rebuilt 

 

Acreage 1777 

 

185 

68 

28 

5 

77 

147 

7 

10 

77 (+92 in Arlescote) 

21 

26 

8 

68 (+ ?in Arlescote) 

18 

78 

14 

14 

61 

 

5 

1 

 

Landowner 1921 

 

Rector 

E Elkington 

Mary Gregory 

R Holbech 

F Bennett 

R Holbech 

Mary Gregory 

GE Stranks  

Alfred Seage (tenant Chas Gibbs) 

GE Stranks  

Not known 

John Plummer 

Trustees of late John Horseman 

R Holbech 

Banbury Ironstone Company from 1917 

William Hayes (Wroxton) 

Part Alfred Seage, part Banbury Ironstone Co. 

Warwickshire County Council 

 

A Robins & S England, tenant Hedley Walden 

WL Lamprey 



Warmington Inclosure Award, 1777. 
Land allotted at Inclosure of the open fields of Warmington and ownership of the same farms as shown in manorial records in 1921. 

 

Land Owner 1777 

 

Askel VENOUR 

John WADY 

Thomas WHITTLESEE 

John WHITTLESEE 

Daniel WALTON 

John WILLIS 

Robert FALKNER, baker 

Thomas PARISH 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Farmhouse 1777 

(Present day name) 

No farmhouse 

Cambray House 

The Dene 

Fir Tree House 

No farmhouse 

Greenways 

Cottage now gone 

Mistletoe Cottage 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Acreage 1777 

 

18 

66 

14 

5 

9 

22 

Half acre 

Quarter acre 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Landowner 1921 

 

Banbury Ironstone Co. 

GE Stranks  

TH Douglas 

R Holbech 

R Holbech 

Mary Gregory 

? Banbury Ironstone Co. 

The Hare and Hounds 


