Warmington Inclosure Award, 1777.

Land allotted at Inclosure of the open fields of Warmington and ownership of the same farms as shown in manorial records in 1921.

Land Owner 1777	Farmhouse 1777 (Present day name)	Acreage 1777	Landowner 1921
RECTOR	Old Rectory	185	Rector
John BRICKNELL	Harbages	68	E Elkington
Thos BRAGGINS	No farmhouse	28	Mary Gregory
Eliz BROWN	No farmhouse	5	R Holbech
Robt CHILD	Manor House	77	F Bennett
Wm CLARIDGE	Grove Farm	147	R Holbech
Thos COLLINS	Braggins House	7	Mary Gregory
Sam DUMBLETON	No farmhouse	10	GE Stranks
Mary/John KNIGHT	Springfield House	77 (+92 in Arlescote)	Alfred Seage (tenant Chas Gibbs)
John GAUTHERNE	No farmhouse	21	GE Stranks
Robt GASCOIGNE	Not known	26	Not known
John GASCOIGNE	Westering	8	John Plummer
John HIRONS	Horsemans	68 (+ ?in Arlescote)	Trustees of late John Horseman
Wm HUGGINS	Holly Cottage	18	R Holbech
Sam HUGGINS	Agdon House	78	Banbury Ironstone Company from 1917
J JARRETT & J HOWKINS	School Lane, east side	14	William Hayes (Wroxton)
Rich JUDD	The Dene	14	Part Alfred Seage, part Banbury Ironstone Co.
Wm JUDD	Sunny Cottage & Carpenters Cottage	61	Warwickshire County Council
John TAYLOR	Old Cottage	5	A Robins & S England, tenant Hedley Walden
Shadrach TAYLOR, miller	Mill Cottage rebuilt	1	WL Lamprey

Warmington Inclosure Award, 1777.

Land allotted at Inclosure of the open fields of Warmington and ownership of the same farms as shown in manorial records in 1921.

Land Owner 1777	Farmhouse 1777 (Present day name)	Acreage 1777	Landowner 1921
Askel VENOUR	No farmhouse	18	Banbury Ironstone Co.
John WADY	Cambray House	66	GE Stranks
Thomas WHITTLESEE	The Dene	14	TH Douglas
John WHITTLESEE	Fir Tree House	5	R Holbech
Daniel WALTON	No farmhouse	9	R Holbech
John WILLIS	Greenways	22	Mary Gregory
Robert FALKNER, baker	Cottage now gone	Half acre	? Banbury Ironstone Co.
Thomas PARISH	Mistletoe Cottage	Quarter acre	The Hare and Hounds